
INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

P.J. ARNOLD BLOODSTOCK, AGENT
Barn 6
Weanling

176 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2019 Mission Impazible......Magical Broad

DAMROCK FARM LLC, AGENT FOR
JACQUELEEN KAREH & DUSTIN RUSK

Barn 1
Weanling

84 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Central Banker...........Berning Carbs

DAMROCK FARM LLC, AGENT FOR
PAMELA ZIELINSKI

Barn 1
Weanlings

135 Pajama Jam..................dk. b./br. f......2019 Central Banker...........Freuda
233 He's Got It .....................b. c................2019 Central Banker...........She Gets It
245 O There She Goes .......b. f. ................2019 Union Jackson...........Spirit of Ten

FOGGY BOTTOM FARM, AGENT
Barn 5

Weanlings
126 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Freud..........................Exclusively Yours
147 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Revolutionary .............Heck
178 The Manticore...............b. c................2019 Fusaichi Pegasus ......Malibu Cruz
189 .......................................b. c................2019 Revolutionary .............Miss Bonnie
191 Keenlight Dancer .........b. c................2019 Keen Ice.....................Misty Daylight

FORT CHRISTOPHER'S THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT
Barn 7A

Broodmares
9 Candy d'Oro .................b. m...............2006 Johannesburg ...........Candy Cane (ARG)

23 From Tiz Moment On....b. m...............2011 Tiznow........................Coco Belle
Weanlings

73 .......................................ch. c. .............2019 Star Guitar..................Above Fashion
97 .......................................b. c................2019 Freud..........................Champ's Rocket

101 .......................................ch. c. .............2019 Bodemeister ..............Classe Signora
136 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Laoban.......................From Tiz Moment On
142 .......................................ch. c. .............2019 Cupid..........................Gottah Penny
156 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Super Saver ...............Imagine
158 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2019 War Dancer................In the Rough
199 .......................................b. c................2019 Laoban.......................Never Miss a Trick
209 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2019 Exaggerator ...............Phyllis Ann
226 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2019 War Dancer................Rico's Posse
244 .......................................b. c................2019 Overanalyze...............Speightstown Lady
250 .......................................b. c................2019 Lookin At Lucky .........Sweet Slam



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT
Barn 7C

Broodmare
48 Nurse Disco..................b. m...............2010 Disco Rico..................Playin Doctor

Racing or broodmare prospect
33 It's the Truth...................dk. b./br. m. ..2013 Yes It's True................Act of Glory

Weanlings
108 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2019 Freud..........................Dark Dolores
116 .......................................b. c................2019 Gormley .....................Done and Dusted
129 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Shackleford................Ferritto
161 .......................................b. c................2019 Constitution ................Justice Served
162 Just a Perfect Day........gr/ro. f............2019 Laoban.......................Just Perfect
167 .......................................b. c................2019 Outwork......................Lara
180 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2019 Dominus.....................Matinee Express
183 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Astern (AUS)..............Meteoric Matron
184 .......................................b. c................2019 Laoban.......................Mick's Doll
222 .......................................ch. c. .............2019 Micromanage.............Red to Positive
225 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Outwork......................Revelation Road
237 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2019 Gormley .....................Silver Hustler
240 Geaux Saints ................dk. b./br. f......2019 Tom's Ready ..............Smeauxkininthelane
241 .......................................ch. c. .............2019 Daredevil....................Smitten Cat
251 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2019 Summer Front ............Take a Vow
255 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2019 Honorable Dillon........Treasured Song
256 .......................................ch. f. ..............2019 Normandy Invasion ...Tres Chaud
259 .......................................ch. f. ..............2019 Majestic City ..............Twist It Big
268 .......................................ch. f. ..............2019 Constitution ................Yenta

HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT FOR
SANDEE SCHULTZ

Barn 7C
Weanlings

87 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Laoban.......................Betty's Baroness
89 .......................................b. c................2019 Keen Ice.....................Biscate

104 .......................................b. f. ................2019 English Channel ........Countess Vee
105 .......................................ch. f. ..............2019 Commissioner............Cry the Blues
110 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Alpha..........................Day After Day
131 .......................................ch. f. ..............2019 Stephanoatsee ..........Floral Offering
196 .......................................ch. f. ..............2019 Fed Biz .......................My Canary
217 .......................................ch. c. .............2019 Keen Ice.....................Quite Dramatic
220 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Astern (AUS)..............Rahy's Colors

ROY S. LERMAN, AGENT
Barn 6

Racing or broodmare prospect
35 Kinky Sox ......................ch. m.............2014 Girolamo.....................Miss Matzo



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

LOGAN FARM SALES, AGENT
Barn 4

Broodmare
37 Larue Lovelake.............ch. m.............2008 Friends Lake ..............Paradisa

Weanlings
75 .......................................ch. f. ..............2019 Carpe Diem ...............Alb

123 .......................................b. c................2019 Exaggerator ...............Empire Spring
130 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2019 Palace ........................Flattering Tales
168 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Greenpointcrusader ..La Trinacria
173 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Outwork......................Lovely Isle
194 .......................................ch. f. ..............2019 Midshipman...............Monarch Miss
221 .......................................b. c................2019 Editorial ......................Rate Play
248 .......................................ch. f. ..............2019 Freud..........................Strategic Missile
258 .......................................ch. f. ..............2019 Bustin Stones.............Turf Craze
264 .......................................ch. c. .............2019 Speightster.................Wildnexcitable

MCMAHON OF SARATOGA THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT
Barn 7B

Broodmares
5 Bijillion ...........................b. m...............2015 Midshipman...............Tide Cat
6 Blue Valentine...............dk. b./br. m. ..2009 Silver Train..................Company Binness

11 Chat Me Up ..................dk. b./br. m. ..2009 Purim ..........................Secret Pact
15 Dixie Talent....................b. m...............2003 Dixie Union.................Takeaway
19 Eye to Eye.....................b. m...............2012 Noonmark ..................Counting Visions
20 Fast Deal.......................ch. m.............2003 Grand Slam................Catty
24 Frostzapper ..................b. m...............2015 Ghostzapper..............April Frost
26 Gulf Front ......................gr/ro. m. ........2014 The Factor..................Daily Cast
27 Holy Gold......................gr/ro. m. ........2014 Touch Gold.................Holy Shmoly
28 Homespun Beauty .......b. m...............2011 Hard Spun..................Iron Beauty
30 Hug the Rail ..................dk. b./br. m. ..2015 Here Comes Ben.......Pencil Papers
41 Miss Andorra ................dk. b./br. m. ..2011 Malibu Moon..............Kinlin
50 Parabolique ..................b. m...............2013 Arch............................Cottage Link
55 Savannah Harbor .........b. m...............2009 Rockport Harbor........Misty Gina
65 Sweet Pizazz ................dk. b./br. m. ..2011 Congrats ....................Sweet Helen
67 Tiz Camera Ready .......b. m...............2011 Tiznow........................Saoirse Cat

Weanlings
81 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2019 Freud..........................Ashlee's Empire
85 .......................................ch. f. ..............2019 Central Banker...........Best Manners
92 .......................................ch. c. .............2019 Big Blue Kitten ...........Buccella
99 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2019 Silent Name (JPN) .....Chat Me Up

117 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Central Banker...........Dreamed to Dream
120 .......................................gr/ro. f............2019 Cross Traffic ...............Earthly Reserves
143 .......................................b. c................2019 Bal a Bali (BRZ) .........Gulf Front
144 .......................................b. c................2019 Gormley .....................Halo's Surprise
150 Get Your Gold...............dk. b./br. f......2019 Teuflesberg ................Holy Gold
166 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Normandy Invasion ...Lady Overboard
169 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Keen Ice.....................Lemonery
174 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Fed Biz .......................Lucky Lilly



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

MCMAHON OF SARATOGA THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT - Con-
tinued

Barn 7B
Weanlings - Continued

179 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2019 Shaman Ghost...........Marionette Miss
182 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Cross Traffic ...............Meditteraneanpearl
187 .......................................b. c................2019 Normandy Invasion ...Miss Andorra
192 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2019 Bal a Bali (BRZ) .........Miz Midtown
198 Kenner ..........................b. c................2019 Laoban.......................Mystery Mix
203 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Honor Code ...............One Wise Cowgirl
204 .......................................b. f. ................2019 War Dancer................Overextended (FR)
207 .......................................b. c................2019 Animal Kingdom........Pearl Queen
214 Reap What You Sow.....b. c................2019 Central Banker...........Precise Lady
229 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2019 Micromanage.............Salty Little Sis
230 .......................................b. c................2019 Central Banker...........Sandra d'Oro
261 .......................................b. c................2019 Big Blue Kitten ...........Vonn Nez

MOONSTAR FARM
Barn 4

Weanlings
125 .......................................ch. c. .............2019 Tapiture.......................Eve of Destruction
219 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Algorithms..................Raffie's Chance

STUART MORRIS, AGENT
Barn 1

Broodmare
62 Sumting Wong..............dk. b./br. m. ..2010 Pikepass.....................Nut N Better

STUART MORRIS, AGENT I
Barn 1

Broodmare
60 Stormy Salute ...............b. m...............2012 Stormy Atlantic...........Honour Colony

Weanling
247 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Overanalyze...............Stormy Salute

STUART MORRIS, AGENT FOR
HIGHCLERE

Barn 1
Weanling

231 .......................................ch. f. ..............2019 Bayern........................Satin Smooth

STUART MORRIS, AGENT FOR
RABANAL EQUINE WX AND PARTNERS

Barn 1
Weanling

141 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Unified........................Got No Name



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

STUART MORRIS, AGENT FOR
WALDORF FARM

Barn 1
Weanlings

98 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Practical Joke ............Charitable Link
200 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2019 Bodemeister ..............Nice Boots Baby
262 .......................................ch. c. .............2019 Dialed In.....................Wallingford

STUART MORRIS, AGENT FOR
WALDORF FARM ET AL.

Barn 1
Broodmare

45 Myfriendthebird ............b. m...............2011 Birdstone....................Miss Turlington
Weanlings

155 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Jimmy Creed .............I Love You Still
197 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Creative Cause..........Myfriendthebird
223 .......................................b. c................2019 Midshipman...............Reigning

PREFERRED EQUINE, AGENT
Barn 5

Broodmares
22 Forest Uproar................dk. b./br. m. ..2006 Forest Wildcat............Split the Arrow
42 Miss Nancy...................dk. b./br. m. ..2013 Arch............................Silky Omega
54 Sandy Belle...................dk. b./br. m. ..2014 More Than Ready......Unbridled Grace

Weanlings
113 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2019 Daredevil....................Distinctive Flag
149 .......................................ch. c. .............2019 Speightster.................Henny's Princess
188 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Connect......................Miss Blarney Stone
206 .......................................ch. c. .............2019 Exaggerator ...............Paz the Bourbon
254 .......................................b. f. ................2019 D' Funnybone ............Token Kitty

Yearlings
269 .......................................b. c................2018 Air Force Blue ............Boom Boom Vroom
270 .......................................ch. f. ..............2018 Normandy Invasion ...Unbridled Blessing

RFHF BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT
Barns 1 and 2

Broodmares
34 Jazz Dancer .................b. m...............2007 Dixieland Band ..........Missy's Mirage
36 Lapsang........................gr/ro. m. ........2011 Smoke Glacken .........Genska
51 Playful Majesty..............b. m...............2004 Sea Salute..................Stop and See Me

Weanlings
76 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Outwork......................All Talk
79 .......................................ch. c. .............2019 Golden Ticket ............Aquapazza
83 .......................................ch. f. ..............2019 Union Jackson...........Awesome Reward
88 .......................................ch. f. ..............2019 Majestic City ..............Bileaps and Bounds
93 .......................................ch. f. ..............2019 Lea .............................Calendar Girl
94 .......................................b. c................2019 Central Banker...........Candy Cat Can



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

RFHF BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT - Continued
Barns 1 and 2

Weanlings - Continued
102 .......................................b. c................2019 Lemon Drop Kid ........Clean Eleven
118 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Majestic City ..............Drought Breaker
119 .......................................b. c................2019 Maclean's Music........Dubai Moon
127 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Connect......................Exclusive Woman
128 .......................................b. c................2019 Tiznow........................Felisa
133 .......................................ch. c. .............2019 Union Jackson...........Forest Rainbow
157 .......................................ch. c. .............2019 Not This Time.............In a Twinkling
160 .......................................b. c................2019 Honor Code ...............Jb's Golden Regret
165 .......................................b. c................2019 Golden Ticket ............Lady On Holiday
190 .......................................b. c................2019 Connect......................Miss Ten
208 .......................................b. c................2019 Constitution ................Personal Sunset
211 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Gormley .....................Pleasant Harbor
215 .......................................b. c................2019 Unified........................Queen's Causeway
216 .......................................b. c................2019 Majestic City ..............Quest for Candy
218 .......................................b. c................2019 Central Banker...........Quite the Sis
224 .......................................b. c................2019 Brody's Cause ...........Reservation Blues
238 .......................................b. c................2019 Practical Joke ............Singing Doe
239 .......................................b. c................2019 Courageous Cat ........Sister Glady Oh La
242 .......................................ch. f. ..............2019 Union Jackson...........Solo Survivor
243 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Tiznow........................Southern Alibi
253 .......................................ch. c. .............2019 Alpha..........................Thatza Wrap
257 .......................................ch. f. ..............2019 Connect......................Truss
267 .......................................ch. f. ..............2019 First Samurai ..............Yard Art

ROYAL BLOODSTOCK SALES LLC, AGENT
Barn 6

Broodmares
32 Illusional Sky .................gr/ro. m. ........2010 Sky Mesa ...................Ilusoria
52 Qualifying......................b. m...............2013 Quality Road ..............Good Cause

Weanlings
134 .......................................b. c................2019 Mucho Macho Man ...French Song
154 Seth...............................gr/ro. c. .........2019 Klimt ...........................Illusional Sky
163 .......................................ch. f. ..............2019 Overanalyze...............Kats Girl Cala
212 .......................................b. c................2019 Central Banker...........Pointless

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT
Barns 2 and 6

Broodmares
1 Balabusta......................dk. b./br. m. ..2013 Twirling Candy ...........Taro

14 Cyclical .........................b. m...............2016 More Than Ready......Wave Theory
16 Draft ..............................dk. b./br. m. ..2014 Dialed In.....................Doyenne
18 Explicable .....................dk. b./br. m. ..2011 Pioneerof the

Nile ..........................Mythomania
46 My Lightnin Strike.........ch. m.............2015 Mineshaft....................Treasured Vow
47 Nine From Two..............b. m...............2016 Curlin ..........................Cayman Style



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT - Continued
Barns 2 and 6

Broodmares - Continued
56 Sheer Fantasy...............dk. b./br. m. ..2016 Lemon Drop Kid ........Wild Chant
72 Watrugonnadorosie......dk. b./br. m. ..2010 Curlin ..........................Tears I Cry

Weanlings
78 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Upstart .......................American Prayer

111 .......................................ch. f. ..............2019 Freud..........................Desert Bliss
132 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Classic Empire...........For All You Know
139 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Practical Joke ............Gloomy I'm Knot
159 .......................................ch. f. ..............2019 Union Jackson...........Irish Penny
195 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2019 Mission Impazible......Mosaico
263 .......................................ch. c. .............2019 Union Jackson...........Wild Child

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT FOR
CHESTER & MARY BROMAN

Barns 2 and 6
Broodmares

3 Beautiful Illusion............b. m...............2016 Ghostzapper..............Beautiful But Blue
7 Bodaki...........................b. f. ................2015 Bodemeister ..............Wabanaki

43 Motif ..............................dk. b./br. m. ..2014 Noonmark ..................Misty Rosette
49 Overdrive ......................dk. b./br. m. ..2013 Bellamy Road ............Top of the Class
53 Rachel's Blue Moon .....b. m...............2015 Bodemeister ..............Beautiful But Blue
59 Spa Treatment ..............b. m...............2014 Bernardini...................Silver Knockers
68 Town Fair.......................ch. m.............2013 Speightstown.............No Fair
69 Under Suspicion...........ch. m.............2015 Friend Or Foe.............Misty Rosette

Racing or broodmare prospects
31 Icy Maneuvers..............ch. f. ..............2015 Frost Giant..................Berning Carbs
66 Telepathic......................b. f. ................2015 Here Comes Ben.......Wouldthisbemagic

Racing prospect
271 Turbulence....................ch. g..............2015 Freud..........................Unbridled Star

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT FOR
QUIET QUARTERS

Barns 2 and 6
Weanlings

109 .......................................gr/ro. f............2019 Mission Impazible......Darn That Trip
232 Moonlit Union................dk. b./br. f......2019 Union Jackson...........Selina Moon

SHAMROCK HILL FARM (CHERYL PRUDHOMME), AGENT
Barn 4

Weanlings
103 .......................................ch. f. ..............2019 Speightster.................Cool the Economy
121 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2019 Competitive Edge......Electric Boots
148 .......................................b. c................2019 Speightster.................Hedy Hopper
164 .......................................ch. f. ..............2019 Speightster.................La Condesa
210 .......................................b. c................2019 Mission Impazible......Pink Lollipops



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

SHAMROCK HILL FARM (CHERYL PRUDHOMME), AGENT 
- Continued

Barn 4
Weanlings - Continued

227 .......................................ch. c. .............2019 Keen Ice.....................Riviera Chic
249 .......................................b. c................2019 Central Banker...........Submerge

STONEWALL FARM, AGENT
Barn 3

Broodmares
58 Solitary ..........................dk. b./br. m. ..2011 Exclusive Quality .......Siren
61 Stroll By.........................b. m...............2006 Stroll............................Territory
71 Watling ..........................dk. b./br. m. ..2012 Street Boss.................Unsurpassed

Weanling
236 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Central Banker...........Shopit

THE NEW HILL FARM LLC
Barn 3

Racing or broodmare prospects
21 Fictive............................dk. b./br. f......2017 Japan .........................Unicorn Kid
64 Sunlit .............................b. f. ................2017 Lookin At Lucky .........Western Ransom

Weanlings
138 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2019 Overanalyze...............Girl Show
151 .......................................ch. f. ..............2019 Cupid..........................Holy Kuga
235 .......................................gr/ro. f............2019 Mission Impazible......She's Offlee Good
260 .......................................ch. f. ..............2019 Practical Joke ............Unicorn Kid
265 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2019 Constitution ................Wizardry

THE NEW HILL FARM LLC, AGENT
Barn 3

Broodmares
29 House of Grace............b. m...............2007 Limehouse .................Gracility
38 Little Miss Brown ..........b. m...............2011 Big Brown...................Scammer

Weanlings
77 .......................................b. f. ................2019 War Dancer................Alto Belle

106 .......................................ch. c. .............2019 Freud..........................Dakota Kid
171 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2019 War Dancer................Little Miss Brown
205 .......................................b. f. ................2019 War Dancer................Over the Edge

VINERY SALES, AGENT II
Barns 8 and 9

Weanling
246 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2019 Outwork......................Stopspendingmaria



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT III
Barns 8 and 9

Weanlings
112 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2019 Constitution ................Diplomacy
234 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2019 Commissioner............Shes Her Own Posse
266 .......................................b. c................2019 Outwork......................Worth Fighting For

VINERY SALES, AGENT IV
Barns 8 and 9

Weanling
114 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Freud..........................Distorted Love

VINERY SALES, AGENT V
Barns 8 and 9

Weanling
140 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2019 Tourist .........................Good Habits

VINERY SALES, AGENT VI
Barns 8 and 9

Weanling
82 .......................................ch. c. .............2019 Freud..........................Avril a Portugal

VINERY SALES, AGENT VII
Barns 8 and 9

Weanling
146 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2019 Majestic City ..............Hatta's Appeal

VINERY SALES, AGENT VIII
Barns 8 and 9

Weanling
181 .......................................ch. c. .............2019 Exaggerator ...............Media Bias

VINERY SALES, AGENT X
Barns 8 and 9

Weanling
74 .......................................ch. f. ..............2019 Tapizar........................A Drop Dead Diva

VINERY SALES, AGENT XI
Barns 8 and 9

Broodmares
10 Cayman Dream............b. m...............2015 Oxbow........................Danzig's Dreamer
17 Empire Diva ..................dk. b./br. m. ..2008 Empire Maker ............Mooji Moo

Weanlings
95 .......................................ch. f. ..............2019 Dialed In.....................Cayman Dream

122 .......................................b. c................2019 Goldencents ..............Empire Diva



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT XII
Barns 8 and 9

Broodmares
2 Beautiful Helen .............ch. m.............2007 Prime Timber .............Gusher
4 Bema's Gold.................b. m...............2004 Out of Place ...............Bema

13 Counter Culture ............dk. b./br. m. ..2012 Smart Strike................Carmandia
40 Many Kisses .................ch. m.............2006 Unbridled's Image.....Tarahumara

VINERY SALES, AGENT XIII
Barns 8 and 9

Weanling
145 Guidance......................b. f. ................2019 Central Banker...........Hardly

VINERY SALES, AGENT XV
Barns 8 and 9

Weanlings
80 .......................................b. c................2019 War Dancer................Arguably

213 .......................................b. c................2019 Giant Surprise............Positive Charge

VINERY SALES, AGENT XX
Barns 8 and 9

Broodmare
12 Control Issue.................dk. b./br. m. ..2006 Officer.........................Catbird Creek

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXII
Barns 8 and 9

Weanling
115 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Union Jackson...........Dixie Gem

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXIII
Barns 8 and 9

Weanlings
107 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Union Jackson...........Dance I Can
185 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Laoban.......................Milkyyourway
193 .......................................b. c................2019 Union Jackson...........Mochima
201 .......................................b. c................2019 Union Jackson...........Nicole's Miss El

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXIV
Barns 8 and 9

Weanling
175 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Freud..........................Lyndenhurst

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXV
Barns 8 and 9

Broodmare
70 Valle de Rosa................ch. m.............2008 Henny Hughes...........Head East



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXVI
Barns 8 and 9

Weanling
186 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2019 Bodemeister ..............Mindset

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXVII
Barns 8 and 9

Broodmare
8 Callie's Joy....................b. m...............2004 Distorted Humor ........Callie's Clown

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXVIII
Barns 8 and 9

Broodmare prospect
57 Simply Fast ...................dk. b./br. f......2016 Bodemeister ..............Seeking Simplicity

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXI
Barns 8 and 9

Weanling
202 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2019 War Dancer................No Mo Magic

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXII
Barns 8 and 9

Weanling
90 .......................................ch. f. ..............2019 Cupid..........................Blindsidehit

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXIII
Barns 8 and 9

Weanlings
91 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Klimt ...........................Bluegrass Ellie

124 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Exaggerator ...............Escape to Malibu
172 .......................................b. c................2019 Bustin Stones.............Looksgoodfromhere

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXIV
Barns 8 and 9

Broodmare
25 Fujiana...........................b. m...............2009 Fusaichi Pegasus ......Intend to Win

Weanling
137 .......................................b. f. ................2019 American Freedom....Fujiana

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXVI
Barns 8 and 9

Weanling
177 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Outwork......................Majestic Risk



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXVII
Barns 8 and 9

Weanling
252 .......................................b. c................2019 Trinniberg ...................Tapalady River

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXVIII
Barns 8 and 9

Broodmare
44 Mountain Echo .............b. m...............2006 Tempered Appeal......Miss Continental

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXIX
Barns 8 and 9

Weanling
152 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Keen Ice.....................Hot Splash

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR SARATOGA GLEN FARM
& STEPHEN M. VIOLA THOROUGHBRED'S, LLC

Barns 8 and 9
Weanling

170 .......................................b. f. ................2019 Gormley .....................Light the Causeway

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
WINDHORSE THOROUGHBREDS LLC

Barns 8 and 9
Weanlings

86 Reigning Chick.............b. f. ................2019 Sky Kingdom .............Bet On a Chick
96 My Inspiration ...............b. c................2019 Gormley .....................Champagne Therapy

100 Racing for Peanuts.......b. f. ................2019 Race Day ...................Chickpea
153 Cause I Say So.............b. f. ................2019 Brody's Cause ...........I Ain't Shy
228 Tyrannosaurus Rex.......b. c................2019 Temple City ................Rock Star Royalty



INDEX TO SIRES

Exclusive Quality .............................58

Fed Biz...................................174, 196
First Samurai..................................267
Forest Wildcat..................................22
Freud..........81, 82, 97, 106, 108, 111, 
                     114, 126, 175, 248, 271

Friend Or Foe...................................69
Friends Lake....................................37
Frost Giant .......................................31
Fusaichi Pegasus....................25, 178

Ghostzapper................................3, 24
Giant Surprise................................213
Girolamo ..........................................35
Goldencents..................................122
Golden Ticket..........................79, 165
Gormley .........96, 116, 144, 170, 211, 
                                                       237
Grand Slam......................................20
Greenpointcrusader......................168

Hard Spun .......................................28
Henny Hughes ................................70
Here Comes Ben.......................30, 66
Honorable Dillon............................255
Honor Code...........................160, 203

Japan ...............................................21
Jimmy Creed .................................155
Johannesburg ...................................9

Keen Ice ........89, 152, 169, 191, 217, 
                                                       227
Klimt .........................................91, 154

Laoban...........87, 136, 162, 184, 185, 
                                              198, 199

Lea ...................................................93
Lemon Drop Kid......................56, 102
Limehouse .......................................29
Lookin At Lucky.......................64, 250

Maclean's Music ...........................119
Majestic City ..........88, 118, 146, 216, 
                                                       259
Malibu Moon....................................41
Micromanage........................222, 229
Midshipman ......................5, 194, 223
Mineshaft .........................................46

Air Force Blue................................269
Algorithms......................................219
Alpha .....................................110, 253
American Freedom .......................137
Animal Kingdom............................207
Arch............................................42, 50
Astern (AUS) .........................183, 220

Bal a Bali (BRZ).....................143, 192
Bayern............................................231
Bellamy Road ..................................49
Bernardini ........................................59
Big Blue Kitten.........................92, 261
Big Brown ........................................38
Birdstone..........................................45
Bodemeister ........7, 53, 57, 101, 186, 
                                                       200
Brody's Cause.......................153, 224
Bustin Stones ........................172, 258

Carpe Diem .....................................75
Central Banker...........84, 85, 94, 117, 
                    135, 145, 212, 214, 218, 
                              230, 233, 236, 249

Classic Empire ..............................132
Commissioner .......................105, 234
Competitive Edge .........................121
Congrats ..........................................65
Connect ................127, 188, 190, 257
Constitution..........112, 161, 208, 265, 
                                                       268
Courageous Cat............................239
Creative Cause..............................197
Cross Traffic...........................120, 182
Cupid...............................90, 142, 151
Curlin..........................................47, 72

Daredevil ...............................113, 241
D' Funnybone................................254
Dialed In ............................16, 95, 262
Disco Rico .......................................48
Distorted Humor ................................8
Dixieland Band................................34
Dixie Union ......................................15
Dominus.........................................180

Editorial ..........................................221
Empire Maker ..................................17
English Channel ............................104
Exaggerator.........123, 124, 181, 206, 
                                                       209



INDEX TO SIRES

Smart Strike .....................................13
Smoke Glacken...............................36
Speightster...........103, 148, 149, 164, 
                                                       264
Speightstown...................................68
Star Guitar........................................73
Stephanoatsee ..............................131
Stormy Atlantic ................................60
Street Boss.......................................71
Stroll .................................................61
Summer Front................................251
Super Saver...................................156

Tapiture ..........................................125
Tapizar..............................................74
Tempered Appeal............................44
Temple City....................................228
Teuflesberg....................................150
The Factor........................................26
Tiznow.......................23, 67, 128, 243
Tom's Ready..................................240
Touch Gold ......................................27
Tourist.............................................140
Trinniberg.......................................252
Twirling Candy...................................1

Unbridled's Image...........................40
Unified ...................................141, 215
Union Jackson.......83, 107, 115, 133, 
                    159, 193, 201, 232, 242, 
                                              245, 263

Upstart .............................................78

War Dancer..............77, 80, 158, 171, 
                              202, 204, 205, 226

Yes It's True......................................33

Mission Impazible........109, 176, 195, 
                                              210, 235

More Than Ready......................14, 54
Mucho Macho Man.......................134

Noonmark..................................19, 43
Normandy Invasion .....166, 187, 256, 
                                                       270
Not This Time.................................157

Officer...............................................12
Out of Place .......................................4
Outwork .........76, 167, 173, 177, 225, 
                                              246, 266

Overanalyze..........138, 163, 244, 247
Oxbow..............................................10

Palace............................................130
Pikepass ..........................................62
Pioneerof the Nile ............................18
Practical Joke.................98, 139, 238, 
                                                       260
Prime Timber .....................................2
Purim................................................11

Quality Road....................................52

Race Day.......................................100
Revolutionary ........................147, 189
Rockport Harbor..............................55

Sea Salute........................................51
Shackleford....................................129
Shaman Ghost...............................179
Silent Name (JPN)...........................99
Silver Train..........................................6
Sky Kingdom ...................................86
Sky Mesa .........................................32



INDEX TO DAMS

Daily Cast.........................................26
Dakota Kid.....................................106
Dance I Can ..................................107
Danzig's Dreamer ...........................10
Dark Dolores..................................108
Darn That Trip................................109
Day After Day ................................110
Desert Bliss....................................111
Diplomacy......................................112
Distinctive Flag..............................113
Distorted Love ...............................114
Dixie Gem......................................115
Done and Dusted..........................116
Doyenne ..........................................16
Dreamed to Dream .......................117
Drought Breaker............................118
Dubai Moon...................................119

Earthly Reserves ...........................120
Electric Boots.................................121
Empire Diva ...................................122
Empire Spring................................123
Escape to Malibu ..........................124
Eve of Destruction.........................125
Exclusively Yours...........................126
Exclusive Woman..........................127

Felisa..............................................128
Ferritto............................................129
Flattering Tales...............................130
Floral Offering................................131
For All You Know ...........................132
Forest Rainbow..............................133
French Song..................................134
Freuda............................................135
From Tiz Moment On ....................136
Fujiana ...........................................137

Genska.............................................36
Girl Show .......................................138
Gloomy I'm Knot............................139
Good Cause ....................................52
Good Habits ..................................140
Got No Name ................................141
Gottah Penny.................................142
Gracility ............................................29
Gulf Front .......................................143
Gusher ...............................................2

Halo's Surprise ..............................144
Hardly.............................................145

Above Fashion.................................73
Act of Glory......................................33
A Drop Dead Diva...........................74
Alb....................................................75
All Talk ..............................................76
Alto Belle..........................................77
American Prayer..............................78
April Frost.........................................24
Aquapazza ......................................79
Arguably ..........................................80
Ashlee's Empire...............................81
Avril a Portugal ................................82
Awesome Reward...........................83

Beautiful But Blue........................3, 53
Bema..................................................4
Berning Carbs...........................31, 84
Best Manners ..................................85
Bet On a Chick ................................86
Betty's Baroness..............................87
Bileaps and Bounds........................88
Biscate .............................................89
Blindsidehit ......................................90
Bluegrass Ellie.................................91
Boom Boom Vroom.......................269
Buccella ...........................................92

Calendar Girl ...................................93
Callie's Clown ....................................8
Candy Cane (ARG)...........................9
Candy Cat Can................................94
Carmandia.......................................13
Catbird Creek ..................................12
Catty.................................................20
Cayman Dream ...............................95
Cayman Style ..................................47
Champagne Therapy......................96
Champ's Rocket..............................97
Charitable Link.................................98
Chat Me Up .....................................99
Chickpea .......................................100
Classe Signora ..............................101
Clean Eleven .................................102
Coco Belle .......................................23
Company Binness.............................6
Cool the Economy.........................103
Cottage Link ....................................50
Countess Vee ................................104
Counting Visions..............................19
Cry the Blues.................................105



INDEX TO DAMS

Milkyyourway.................................185
Mindset ..........................................186
Miss Andorra .................................187
Miss Blarney Stone .......................188
Miss Bonnie ...................................189
Miss Continental ..............................44
Miss Matzo.......................................35
Miss Ten.........................................190
Miss Turlington.................................45
Missy's Mirage.................................34
Misty Daylight ................................191
Misty Gina........................................55
Misty Rosette.............................43, 69
Miz Midtown ..................................192
Mochima........................................193
Monarch Miss................................194
Mooji Moo ........................................17
Mosaico .........................................195
My Canary .....................................196
Myfriendthebird .............................197
Mystery Mix ...................................198
Mythomania .....................................18

Never Miss a Trick.........................199
Nice Boots Baby ...........................200
Nicole's Miss El .............................201
No Fair..............................................68
No Mo Magic.................................202
Nut N Better .....................................62

One Wise Cowgirl .........................203
Overextended (FR) .......................204
Over the Edge...............................205

Paradisa...........................................37
Paz the Bourbon............................206
Pearl Queen...................................207
Pencil Papers...................................30
Personal Sunset ............................208
Phyllis Ann .....................................209
Pink Lollipops ................................210
Playin Doctor ...................................48
Pleasant Harbor ............................211
Pointless.........................................212
Positive Charge .............................213
Precise Lady..................................214

Queen's Causeway.......................215
Quest for Candy............................216
Quite Dramatic ..............................217
Quite the Sis ..................................218

Hatta's Appeal...............................146
Head East ........................................70
Heck...............................................147
Hedy Hopper.................................148
Henny's Princess...........................149
Holy Gold.......................................150
Holy Kuga......................................151
Holy Shmoly.....................................27
Honour Colony.................................60
Hot Splash .....................................152

I Ain't Shy.......................................153
Illusional Sky..................................154
I Love You Still................................155
Ilusoria..............................................32
Imagine..........................................156
In a Twinkling.................................157
Intend to Win....................................25
In the Rough..................................158
Irish Penny.....................................159
Iron Beauty.......................................28

Jb's Golden Regret .......................160
Justice Served...............................161
Just Perfect....................................162

Kats Girl Cala.................................163
Kinlin.................................................41

La Condesa...................................164
Lady On Holiday ...........................165
Lady Overboard............................166
Lara................................................167
La Trinacria ....................................168
Lemonery.......................................169
Light the Causeway ......................170
Little Miss Brown ...........................171
Looksgoodfromhere......................172
Lovely Isle......................................173
Lucky Lilly ......................................174
Lyndenhurst...................................175

Magical Broad...............................176
Majestic Risk..................................177
Malibu Cruz ...................................178
Marionette Miss .............................179
Matinee Express............................180
Media Bias.....................................181
Meditteraneanpearl.......................182
Meteoric Matron ............................183
Mick's Doll .....................................184



INDEX TO DAMS

Sweet Slam....................................250

Take a Vow.....................................251
Takeaway.........................................15
Tapalady River...............................252
Tarahumara......................................40
Taro.....................................................1
Tears I Cry........................................72
Territory ............................................61
Thatza Wrap ..................................253
Tide Cat..............................................5
Token Kitty .....................................254
Top of the Class...............................49
Treasured Song.............................255
Treasured Vow.................................46
Tres Chaud ....................................256
Truss...............................................257
Turf Craze ......................................258
Twist It Big......................................259

Unbridled Blessing .......................270
Unbridled Grace .............................54
Unbridled Star ...............................271
Unicorn Kid .............................21, 260
Unsurpassed...................................71

Vonn Nez .......................................261

Wabanaki ...........................................7
Wallingford.....................................262
Wave Theory....................................14
Western Ransom.............................64
Wild Chant .......................................56
Wild Child ......................................263
Wildnexcitable...............................264
Wizardry.........................................265
Worth Fighting For.........................266
Wouldthisbemagic ..........................66

Yard Art ..........................................267
Yenta ..............................................268

Raffie's Chance .............................219
Rahy's Colors ................................220
Rate Play........................................221
Red to Positive...............................222
Reigning ........................................223
Reservation Blues .........................224
Revelation Road............................225
Rico's Posse..................................226
Riviera Chic ...................................227
Rock Star Royalty..........................228

Salty Little Sis.................................229
Sandra d'Oro.................................230
Saoirse Cat ......................................67
Satin Smooth .................................231
Scammer .........................................38
Secret Pact ......................................11
Seeking Simplicity ...........................57
Selina Moon...................................232
She Gets It .....................................233
Shes Her Own Posse....................234
She's Offlee Good.........................235
Shopit.............................................236
Silky Omega ....................................42
Silver Hustler..................................237
Silver Knockers................................59
Singing Doe...................................238
Siren .................................................58
Sister Glady Oh La........................239
Smeauxkininthelane......................240
Smitten Cat ....................................241
Solo Survivor..................................242
Southern Alibi ................................243
Speightstown Lady .......................244
Spirit of Ten ....................................245
Split the Arrow .................................22
Stop and See Me.............................51
Stopspendingmaria ......................246
Stormy Salute ................................247
Strategic Missile ............................248
Submerge......................................249
Sweet Helen.....................................65



INDEX TO NAMES

Balabusta...........................................1
Beautiful Helen ..................................2
Beautiful Illusion.................................3
Bema's Gold......................................4
Bijillion ................................................5
Blue Valentine....................................6
Bodaki ................................................7
Callie's Joy.........................................8
Candy d'Oro ......................................9
Cause I Say So..............................153
Cayman Dream ...............................10
Chat Me Up .....................................11
Control Issue....................................12
Counter Culture ...............................13
Cyclical ............................................14
Dixie Talent.......................................15
Draft..................................................16
Empire Diva .....................................17
Explicable ........................................18
Eye to Eye........................................19
Fast Deal..........................................20
Fictive...............................................21
Forest Uproar...................................22
From Tiz Moment On.......................23
Frostzapper .....................................24
Fujiana..............................................25
Geaux Saints .................................240
Get Your Gold................................150
Guidance.......................................145
Gulf Front .........................................26
He's Got It......................................233
Holy Gold.........................................27
Homespun Beauty ..........................28
House of Grace ...............................29
Hug the Rail .....................................30
Icy Maneuvers.................................31
Illusional Sky ....................................32
It's the Truth......................................33
Jazz Dancer.....................................34
Just a Perfect Day.........................162
Keenlight Dancer ..........................191
Kenner ...........................................198
Kinky Sox .........................................35
Lapsang...........................................36
Larue Lovelake................................37
Little Miss Brown .............................38
Many Kisses ....................................40
Miss Andorra ...................................41
Miss Nancy......................................42
Moonlit Union.................................232
Motif..................................................43
Mountain Echo.................................44

My Inspiration ..................................96
My Lightnin Strike............................46
Myfriendthebird ...............................45
Nine From Two.................................47
Nurse Disco.....................................48
O There She Goes ........................245
Overdrive .........................................49
Pajama Jam...................................135
Parabolique .....................................50
Playful Majesty.................................51
Qualifying.........................................52
Rachel's Blue Moon ........................53
Racing for Peanuts........................100
Reap What You Sow......................214
Reigning Chick................................86
Sandy Belle......................................54
Savannah Harbor ............................55
Seth................................................154
Sheer Fantasy..................................56
Simply Fast ......................................57
Solitary .............................................58
Spa Treatment .................................59
Stormy Salute ..................................60
Stroll By ............................................61
Sumting Wong.................................62
Sunlit.................................................64
Sweet Pizazz....................................65
Telepathic.........................................66
The Manticore................................178
Tiz Camera Ready ..........................67
Town Fair..........................................68
Turbulence.....................................271
Tyrannosaurus Rex .......................228
Under Suspicion..............................69
Valle de Rosa...................................70
Watling .............................................71
Watrugonnadorosie.........................72



INDEX TO IN-FOAL SIRES

Jimmy Creed ...................................70

Laoban ................................53, 60, 68
Lord Nelson .....................................43

Maclean's Music .............................59
Micromanage ..................................61
Mission Impazible .................8, 58, 71
Mo Town...........................................69

Normandy Invasion.........................51

Race Day.........................................34
Redesdale .......................................65

Sharp Azteca...................................25
Speightster ......................................38
Summer Front ..................................62

Tapwrit................................................9
The Lieutenant...........................50, 55

Unified..............................................18
Union Jackson...........................12, 49

Army Mule................1, 2, 3, 4, 13, 16, 
                                40, 42, 52, 54, 72

Astern (AUS)......................................6

Battalion Runner..................14, 46, 47
Bellamy Road......................11, 20, 32
Bustin Stones...................................15

Carpe Diem .....................................29
Central Banker ...............7, 24, 26, 27, 
                                            28, 41, 67

Cloud Computing............................36
Commissioner..................................37

Daddy Long Legs ...........................44
Destin...............................................56

Exaggerator.....................................22

Frank Conversation............10, 17, 19, 
                                                         23

Goldencents..............................45, 48



INDEX TO SIRE OF WEANLINGS
Sire                                        Hip No. Sire                                        Hip No.

          f. Shes Her Own Posse.........234.
     Competitive Edge
          f. Electric Boots .....................121.
     Connect
          f. Exclusive Woman...............127.
          f. Miss Blarney Stone ............188.
          c. Miss Ten.............................190.
          f. Truss....................................257.
     Constitution
          c. Diplomacy .........................112.
          c. Justice Served...................161.
          c. Personal Sunset ................208.
          c. Wizardry.............................265.
          f. Yenta ...................................268.
     Courageous Cat
          c. Sister Glady Oh La............239.
     Creative Cause
          f. Myfriendthebird ..................197.
     Cross Traffic
          f. Earthly Reserves ................120.
          f. Meditteraneanpearl............182.
     Cupid
          f. Blindsidehit ...........................90.
          c. Gottah Penny.....................142.
          f. Holy Kuga...........................151.

D.  Daredevil
          c. Distinctive Flag..................113.
          c. Smitten Cat........................241.
     D' Funnybone
          f. Token Kitty ..........................254.
     Dialed In
          f. Cayman Dream....................95.
          c. Wallingford.........................262.
     Dominus
          c. Matinee Express ...............180.

E.  Editorial
          c. Rate Play............................221.
     English Channel
          f. Countess Vee .....................104.
     Exaggerator
          c. Empire Spring ...................123.
          f. Escape to Malibu ...............124.
          c. Media Bias.........................181.
          c. Paz the Bourbon ...............206.
          c. Phyllis Ann .........................209.

F.  Fed Biz
          f. Lucky Lilly ...........................174.
          f. My Canary ..........................196.

A.  Algorithms
          f. Raffie's Chance..................219.
     Alpha
          f. Day After Day .....................110.
          c. Thatza Wrap......................253.
     American Freedom
          f. Fujiana ................................137.
     Animal Kingdom
          c. Pearl Queen ......................207.
     Astern (AUS)
          f. Meteoric Matron .................183.
          f. Rahy's Colors .....................220.

B.  Bal a Bali (BRZ)
          c. Gulf Front ...........................143.
          c. Miz Midtown ......................192.
     Bayern
          f. Satin Smooth ......................231.
     Big Blue Kitten
          c. Buccella...............................92.
          c. Vonn Nez ...........................261.
     Bodemeister
          c. Classe Signora..................101.
          f. Mindset ...............................186.
          c. Nice Boots Baby ...............200.
     Brody's Cause
          f. I Ain't Shy............................153.
          c. Reservation Blues .............224.
     Bustin Stones
          c. Looksgoodfromhere..........172.
          f. Turf Craze ...........................258.

C.  Carpe Diem
          f. Alb.........................................75.
     Central Banker
          f. Berning Carbs......................84.
          f. Best Manners .......................85.
          c. Candy Cat Can ...................94.
          f. Dreamed to Dream ............117.
          f. Freuda.................................135.
          f. Hardly .................................145.
          c. Pointless ............................212.
          c. Precise Lady......................214.
          c. Quite the Sis ......................218.
          c. Sandra d'Oro.....................230.
          c. She Gets It.........................233.
          f. Shopit..................................236.
          c. Submerge..........................249.
     Classic Empire
          f. For All You Know ................132.
     Commissioner
          f. Cry the Blues......................105.



INDEX TO SIRE OF WEANLINGS
Sire                                        Hip No. Sire                                        Hip No.

L.  Laoban
          f. Betty's Baroness...................87.
          f. From Tiz Moment On .........136.
          f. Just Perfect.........................162.
          c. Mick's Doll .........................184.
          f. Milkyyourway......................185.
          c. Mystery Mix .......................198.
          c. Never Miss a Trick.............199.
     Lea
          f. Calendar Girl ........................93.
     Lemon Drop Kid
          c. Clean Eleven .....................102.
     Lookin At Lucky
          c. Sweet Slam........................250.

M. Maclean's Music
          c. Dubai Moon.......................119.
     Majestic City
          f. Bileaps and Bounds.............88.
          f. Drought Breaker.................118.
          c. Hatta's Appeal...................146.
          c. Quest for Candy................216.
          f. Twist It Big...........................259.
     Micromanage
          c. Red to Positive ..................222.
          c. Salty Little Sis.....................229.
     Midshipman
          f. Monarch Miss.....................194.
          c. Reigning ............................223.
     Mission Impazible
          f. Darn That Trip.....................109.
          c. Magical Broad...................176.
          c. Mosaico .............................195.
          c. Pink Lollipops ....................210.
          f. She's Offlee Good..............235.
     Mucho Macho Man
          c. French Song......................134.

N.  Normandy Invasion
          f. Lady Overboard.................166.
          c. Miss Andorra.....................187.
          f. Tres Chaud .........................256.
     Not This Time
          c. In a Twinkling.....................157.

O.  Outwork
          f. All Talk ...................................76.
          c. Lara....................................167.
          f. Lovely Isle...........................173.
          f. Majestic Risk ......................177.
          f. Revelation Road.................225.
          f. Stopspendingmaria ...........246.

     First Samurai
          f. Yard Art ...............................267.
     Freud
          c. Ashlee's Empire ..................81.
          c. Avril a Portugal ....................82.
          c. Champ's Rocket..................97.
          c. Dakota Kid.........................106.
          c. Dark Dolores......................108.
          f. Desert Bliss ........................111.
          f. Distorted Love....................114.
          f. Exclusively Yours................126.
          f. Lyndenhurst........................175.
          f. Strategic Missile .................248.
     Fusaichi Pegasus
          c. Malibu Cruz .......................178.

G. Giant Surprise
          c. Positive Charge.................213.
     Goldencents
          c. Empire Diva.......................122.
     Golden Ticket
          c. Aquapazza ..........................79.
          c. Lady On Holiday ...............165.
     Gormley
          c. Champagne Therapy..........96.
          c. Done and Dusted..............116.
          c. Halo's Surprise..................144.
          f. Light the Causeway ...........170.
          f. Pleasant Harbor .................211.
          c. Silver Hustler .....................237.
     Greenpointcrusader
          f. La Trinacria .........................168.

H.  Honorable Dillon
          c. Treasured Song.................255.
     Honor Code
          c. Jb's Golden Regret...........160.
          f. One Wise Cowgirl ..............203.

J.  Jimmy Creed
          f. I Love You Still ....................155.

K.  Keen Ice
          c. Biscate.................................89.
          f. Hot Splash ..........................152.
          f. Lemonery............................169.
          c. Misty Daylight....................191.
          c. Quite Dramatic ..................217.
          c. Riviera Chic .......................227.
     Klimt
          f. Bluegrass Ellie......................91.
          c. Illusional Sky......................154.



INDEX TO SIRE OF WEANLINGS
Sire                                        Hip No. Sire                                        Hip No.

     Tiznow
          c. Felisa..................................128.
          f. Southern Alibi .....................243.
     Tom's Ready
          f. Smeauxkininthelane...........240.
     Tourist
          f. Good Habits .......................140.
     Trinniberg
          c. Tapalady River...................252.

U.  Unified
          f. Got No Name .....................141.
          c. Queen's Causeway...........215.
     Union Jackson
          f. Awesome Reward................83.
          f. Dance I Can .......................107.
          f. Dixie Gem...........................115.
          c. Forest Rainbow .................133.
          f. Irish Penny..........................159.
          c. Mochima............................193.
          c. Nicole's Miss El .................201.
          f. Selina Moon........................232.
          f. Solo Survivor.......................242.
          f. Spirit of Ten .........................245.
          c. Wild Child ..........................263.
     Upstart
          f. American Prayer...................78.

W. War Dancer
          f. Alto Belle...............................77.
          c. Arguably ..............................80.
          c. In the Rough......................158.
          f. Little Miss Brown ................171.
          f. No Mo Magic......................202.
          f. Overextended (FR) ............204.
          f. Over the Edge....................205.
          c. Rico's Posse......................226.

          c. Worth Fighting For.............266.
     Overanalyze
          c. Girl Show ...........................138.
          f. Kats Girl Cala .....................163.
          c. Speightstown Lady ...........244.
          f. Stormy Salute .....................247.

P.  Palace
          c. Flattering Tales ..................130.
     Practical Joke
          f. Charitable Link .....................98.
          f. Gloomy I'm Knot.................139.
          c. Singing Doe.......................238.
          f. Unicorn Kid.........................260.

R.  Race Day
          f. Chickpea ............................100.
     Revolutionary
          f. Heck....................................147.
          c. Miss Bonnie.......................189.

S.  Shackleford
          f. Ferritto.................................129.
     Shaman Ghost
          c. Marionette Miss.................179.
     Silent Name (JPN)
          c. Chat Me Up .........................99.
     Sky Kingdom
          f. Bet On a Chick .....................86.
     Speightster
          f. Cool the Economy..............103.
          c. Hedy Hopper ....................148.
          c. Henny's Princess ..............149.
          f. La Condesa........................164.
          c. Wildnexcitable...................264.
     Star Guitar
          c. Above Fashion ....................73.
     Stephanoatsee
          f. Floral Offering.....................131.
     Summer Front
          c. Take a Vow.........................251.
     Super Saver
          f. Imagine...............................156.

T.  Tapiture
          c. Eve of Destruction.............125.
     Tapizar
          f. A Drop Dead Diva................74.
     Temple City
          c. Rock Star Royalty..............228.
     Teuflesberg
          f. Holy Gold............................150.



INDEX TO SIRE OF YEARLINGS
Sire                                        Hip No.

A.  Air Force Blue
          c. Boom Boom Vroom...........269.

N.  Normandy Invasion
          f. Unbridled Blessing ............270.



INDEX TO BROODMARE SIRES

Malibu Moon....................................41
Midshipman.......................................5
Mineshaft .........................................46
More Than Ready......................14, 54

Noonmark..................................19, 43

Officer...............................................12
Out of Place .......................................4
Oxbow..............................................10

Pikepass ..........................................62
Pioneerof the Nile ............................18
Prime Timber .....................................2
Purim................................................11

Quality Road....................................52

Rockport Harbor..............................55

Sea Salute........................................51
Silver Train..........................................6
Sky Mesa .........................................32
Smart Strike .....................................13
Smoke Glacken...............................36
Speightstown...................................68
Stormy Atlantic ................................60
Street Boss.......................................71
Stroll .................................................61

Tempered Appeal............................44
The Factor........................................26
Tiznow........................................23, 67
Touch Gold ......................................27
Twirling Candy...................................1

Unbridled's Image...........................40

Arch............................................42, 50

Bellamy Road ..................................49
Bernardini ........................................59
Big Brown ........................................38
Birdstone..........................................45
Bodemeister..........................7, 53, 57

Congrats ..........................................65
Curlin..........................................47, 72

Dialed In...........................................16
Disco Rico .......................................48
Distorted Humor ................................8
Dixieland Band................................34
Dixie Union ......................................15

Empire Maker ..................................17
Exclusive Quality .............................58

Forest Wildcat..................................22
Friend Or Foe...................................69
Friends Lake....................................37
Fusaichi Pegasus............................25

Ghostzapper................................3, 24
Grand Slam......................................20

Hard Spun .......................................28
Henny Hughes ................................70
Here Comes Ben.............................30

Johannesburg ...................................9

Lemon Drop Kid ..............................56
Limehouse .......................................29



Barn Order List
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
 1        OCT 15  Damrock Farm LLC                                     84   F Central Banker
 1        OCT 15  Damrock Farm LLC                                   135   F Central Banker
 1        OCT 15  Damrock Farm LLC                                   233   C Central Banker
 1        OCT 15  Damrock Farm LLC                                   245   F Union Jackson
 1        OCT 15  Stuart Morris                                                 45   M Birdstone
 1        OCT 15  Stuart Morris                                                 60   M Stormy Atlantic
 1        OCT 15  Stuart Morris                                                 62   M Pikepass
 1        OCT 15  Stuart Morris                                                 98   F Practical Joke
 1        OCT 15  Stuart Morris                                               141   F Unified
 1        OCT 15  Stuart Morris                                               155   F Jimmy Creed
 1        OCT 15  Stuart Morris                                               197   F Creative Cause
 1        OCT 15  Stuart Morris                                               200   C Bodemeister
 1        OCT 15  Stuart Morris                                               223   C Midshipman
 1        OCT 15  Stuart Morris                                               231   F Bayern
 1        OCT 15  Stuart Morris                                               247   F Overanalyze
 1        OCT 15  Stuart Morris                                               262   C Dialed In
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 34   M Dixieland Band
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 36   M Smoke Glacken
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 51   M Sea Salute
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 76   F Outwork
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 79   C Golden Ticket
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 83   F Union Jackson
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 88   F Majestic City
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 93   F Lea
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                                 94   C Central Banker
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               102   C Lemon Drop Kid
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               118   F Majestic City
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               119   C Maclean's Music
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               127   F Connect
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               128   C Tiznow
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               133   C Union Jackson
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               157   C Not This Time
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               160   C Honor Code
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               165   C Golden Ticket
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               190   C Connect
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               208   C Constitution
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               211   F Gormley
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               215   C Unified
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               216   C Majestic City
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               218   C Central Banker
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               224   C Brody's Cause
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               238   C Practical Joke
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               239   C Courageous Cat
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               242   F Union Jackson
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               243   F Tiznow
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               253   C Alpha
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               257   F Connect
1&2     OCT 15  RFHF Bloodstock LLC                               267   F First Samurai
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                            1   M Twirling Candy
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                            3   M Ghostzapper
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                            7   F Bodemeister



Barn Order List
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          14   M More Than Ready
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          16   M Dialed In
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          18   M Pioneerof the Nile
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          31   F Frost Giant
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          43   M Noonmark
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          46   M Mineshaft
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          47   M Curlin
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          49   M Bellamy Road
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          53   M Bodemeister
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          56   M Lemon Drop Kid
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          59   M Bernardini
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          66   F Here Comes Ben
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          68   M Speightstown
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          69   M Friend Or Foe
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          72   M Curlin
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          78   F Upstart
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        109   F Mission Impazible
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        111   F Freud
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        132   F Classic Empire
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        139   F Practical Joke
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        159   F Union Jackson
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        195   C Mission Impazible
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        232   F Union Jackson
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        263   C Union Jackson
2&6     OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        271   G Freud
 3        OCT 15  Stonewall Farm                                             58   M Exclusive Quality
 3        OCT 15  Stonewall Farm                                             61   M Stroll
 3        OCT 15  Stonewall Farm                                             71   M Street Boss
 3        OCT 15  Stonewall Farm                                          236   F Central Banker
 3        OCT 15  The New Hill Farm LLC                                21   F Japan
 3        OCT 15  The New Hill Farm LLC                                29   M Limehouse
 3        OCT 15  The New Hill Farm LLC                                38   M Big Brown
 3        OCT 15  The New Hill Farm LLC                                64   F Lookin At Lucky
 3        OCT 15  The New Hill Farm LLC                                77   F War Dancer
 3        OCT 15  The New Hill Farm LLC                              106   C Freud
 3        OCT 15  The New Hill Farm LLC                              138   C Overanalyze
 3        OCT 15  The New Hill Farm LLC                              151   F Cupid
 3        OCT 15  The New Hill Farm LLC                              171   F War Dancer
 3        OCT 15  The New Hill Farm LLC                              205   F War Dancer
 3        OCT 15  The New Hill Farm LLC                              235   F Mission Impazible
 3        OCT 15  The New Hill Farm LLC                              260   F Practical Joke
 3        OCT 15  The New Hill Farm LLC                              265   C Constitution
 4        OCT 15  Logan Farm Sales                                        37   M Friends Lake
 4        OCT 15  Logan Farm Sales                                        75   F Carpe Diem
 4        OCT 15  Logan Farm Sales                                      123   C Exaggerator
 4        OCT 15  Logan Farm Sales                                      130   C Palace
 4        OCT 15  Logan Farm Sales                                      168   F Greenpointcrusader
 4        OCT 15  Logan Farm Sales                                      173   F Outwork
 4        OCT 15  Logan Farm Sales                                      194   F Midshipman
 4        OCT 15  Logan Farm Sales                                      221   C Editorial
 4        OCT 15  Logan Farm Sales                                      248   F Freud



Barn Order List
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
 4        OCT 15  Logan Farm Sales                                      258   F Bustin Stones
 4        OCT 15  Logan Farm Sales                                      264   C Speightster
 4        OCT 15  Moonstar Farm                                           125   C Tapiture
 4        OCT 15  Moonstar Farm                                           219   F Algorithms
 4        OCT 15  Shamrock Hill Farm                                   103   F Speightster
 4        OCT 15  Shamrock Hill Farm                                   121   F Competitive Edge
 4        OCT 15  Shamrock Hill Farm                                   148   C Speightster
 4        OCT 15  Shamrock Hill Farm                                   164   F Speightster
 4        OCT 15  Shamrock Hill Farm                                   210   C Mission Impazible
 4        OCT 15  Shamrock Hill Farm                                   227   C Keen Ice
 4        OCT 15  Shamrock Hill Farm                                   249   C Central Banker
 5        OCT 15  Foggy Bottom Farm                                   126   F Freud
 5        OCT 15  Foggy Bottom Farm                                   147   F Revolutionary
 5        OCT 15  Foggy Bottom Farm                                   178   C Fusaichi Pegasus
 5        OCT 15  Foggy Bottom Farm                                   189   C Revolutionary
 5        OCT 15  Foggy Bottom Farm                                   191   C Keen Ice
 5        OCT 15  Preferred Equine                                          22   M Forest Wildcat
 5        OCT 15  Preferred Equine                                          42   M Arch
 5        OCT 15  Preferred Equine                                          54   M More Than Ready
 5        OCT 15  Preferred Equine                                        113   C Daredevil
 5        OCT 15  Preferred Equine                                        149   C Speightster
 5        OCT 15  Preferred Equine                                        188   F Connect
 5        OCT 15  Preferred Equine                                        206   C Exaggerator
 5        OCT 15  Preferred Equine                                        254   F D' Funnybone
 5        OCT 15  Preferred Equine                                        269   C Air Force Blue
 5        OCT 15  Preferred Equine                                        270   F Normandy Invasion
 6        OCT 15  P.J. Arnold Bloodstock                               176   C Mission Impazible
 6        OCT 15  Roy S. Lerman                                              35   M Girolamo
 6        OCT 15  Royal Bloodstock Sales LLC                       32   M Sky Mesa
 6        OCT 15  Royal Bloodstock Sales LLC                       52   M Quality Road
 6        OCT 15  Royal Bloodstock Sales LLC                     134   C Mucho Macho Man
 6        OCT 15  Royal Bloodstock Sales LLC                     154   C Klimt
 6        OCT 15  Royal Bloodstock Sales LLC                     163   F Overanalyze
 6        OCT 15  Royal Bloodstock Sales LLC                     212   C Central Banker
7A       OCT 15  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC        9   M Johannesburg
7A       OCT 15  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC      23   M Tiznow
7A       OCT 15  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC      73   C Star Guitar
7A       OCT 15  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC      97   C Freud
7A       OCT 15  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    101   C Bodemeister
7A       OCT 15  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    136   F Laoban
7A       OCT 15  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    142   C Cupid
7A       OCT 15  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    156   F Super Saver
7A       OCT 15  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    158   C War Dancer
7A       OCT 15  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    199   C Laoban
7A       OCT 15  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    209   C Exaggerator
7A       OCT 15  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    226   C War Dancer
7A       OCT 15  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    244   C Overanalyze
7A       OCT 15  Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    250   C Lookin At Lucky
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC              5   M Midshipman
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC              6   M Silver Train
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           11   M Purim



Barn Order List
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           15   M Dixie Union
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           19   M Noonmark
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           20   M Grand Slam
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           24   M Ghostzapper
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           26   M The Factor
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           27   M Touch Gold
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           28   M Hard Spun
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           30   M Here Comes Ben
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           41   M Malibu Moon
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           50   M Arch
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           55   M Rockport Harbor
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           65   M Congrats
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           67   M Tiznow
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           81   C Freud
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           85   F Central Banker
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           92   C Big Blue Kitten
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           99   C Silent Name (JPN)
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         117   F Central Banker
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         120   F Cross Traffic
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         143   C Bal a Bali (BRZ)
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         144   C Gormley
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         150   F Teuflesberg
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         166   F Normandy Invasion
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         169   F Keen Ice
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         174   F Fed Biz
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         179   C Shaman Ghost
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         182   F Cross Traffic
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         187   C Normandy Invasion
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         192   C Bal a Bali (BRZ)
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         198   C Laoban
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         203   F Honor Code
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         204   F War Dancer
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         207   C Animal Kingdom
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         214   C Central Banker
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         229   C Micromanage
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         230   C Central Banker
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         261   C Big Blue Kitten
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                33   M Yes It's True
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                48   M Disco Rico
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                87   F Laoban
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                89   C Keen Ice
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              104   F English Channel
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              105   F Commissioner
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              108   C Freud
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              110   F Alpha
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              116   C Gormley
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              129   F Shackleford
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              131   F Stephanoatsee
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              161   C Constitution
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              162   F Laoban
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              167   C Outwork



Barn Order List
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              180   C Dominus
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              183   F Astern (AUS)
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              184   C Laoban
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              196   F Fed Biz
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              217   C Keen Ice
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              220   F Astern (AUS)
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              222   C Micromanage
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              225   F Outwork
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              237   C Gormley
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              240   F Tom's Ready
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              241   C Daredevil
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              251   C Summer Front
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              255   C Honorable Dillon
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              256   F Normandy Invasion
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              259   F Majestic City
7C       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              268   F Constitution
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                    2   M Prime Timber
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                    4   M Out of Place
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                    8   M Distorted Humor
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  10   M Oxbow
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  12   M Officer
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  13   M Smart Strike
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  17   M Empire Maker
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  25   M Fusaichi Pegasus
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  40   M Unbridled's Image
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  44   M Tempered Appeal
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  57   F Bodemeister
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  70   M Henny Hughes
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  74   F Tapizar
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  80   C War Dancer
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  82   C Freud
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  86   F Sky Kingdom
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  90   F Cupid
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  91   F Klimt
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  95   F Dialed In
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  96   C Gormley
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                100   F Race Day
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                107   F Union Jackson
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                112   C Constitution
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                114   F Freud
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                115   F Union Jackson
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                122   C Goldencents
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                124   F Exaggerator
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                137   F American Freedom
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                140   F Tourist
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                145   F Central Banker
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                146   C Majestic City
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                152   F Keen Ice
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                153   F Brody's Cause
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                170   F Gormley
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                172   C Bustin Stones



Barn Order List
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                175   F Freud
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                177   F Outwork
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                181   C Exaggerator
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                185   F Laoban
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                186   F Bodemeister
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                193   C Union Jackson
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                201   C Union Jackson
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                202   F War Dancer
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                213   C Giant Surprise
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                228   C Temple City
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                234   F Commissioner
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                246   F Outwork
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                252   C Trinniberg
8&9     OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                266   C Outwork



WEANLING INDEX TO AREA FOALED

Kentucky              73         120

New York               74            75            76            77            78            79            80
                               81            82            83            84            85            86            87
                               88            89            90            91            92            93            94
                               95            96            97            98            99         100         102
                             103         104         105         106         107         108         109
                             110         111         112         113         114         115         116
                             117         118         119         121         122         123         124
                             125         126         127         128         129         130         131
                             132         133         134         135         136         137         138
                             139         140         141         142         143         144         145
                             146         147         148         149         150         151         152
                             153         154         155         157         158         159         160
                             161         162         163         164         165         166         167
                             168         169         170         171         172         173         174
                             175         176         177         178         179         180         181
                             182         183         184         185         186         187         188
                             189         190         191         192         193         194         195
                             196         197         198         199         200         201         202
                             203         204         205         206         207         208         210
                             211         212         213         214         215         216         217
                             218         219         220         221         222         223         224
                             225         226         227         228         229         230         231
                             232         233         234         235         236         237         238
                             239         240         241         242         243         244         245
                             246         247         248         249         250         251         252
                             253         254         255         256         257         258         259
                             260         261         262         263         264         265         266
                             267         268

Pennsylvania     101         156         209



YEARLING INDEX TO AREA FOALED

Kentucky            269

New York             270


